PERRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION #20 24-25:

DECLARING PUBLIC SCHOOLS MONTH FOR APRIL 2025

WHEREAS, an educated public is essential for a nation to attain a place of prominence in a global community, and

WHEREAS, our public education system has been a dominant factor in the education of our children to become responsible, productive citizens, well-equipped with the successful qualities expected of future leaders in America, and

WHEREAS, in 1920, the Grand Lodge of Free and Accepted Masons of California declared April as Public Schools Month to commend the achievements and efforts of our Public Schools, and

WHEREAS, American Public Schools are now engaged in a fundamental effort to provide a bright future for our school children, and

WHEREAS, the goal of our public schools is to work with the present to ensure and shape the future for all students in this nation;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Perris Elementary School District promotes education as the key to our future and the source of our nation's strength, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the month of April 2025, be declared as Public Schools Month in the Perris Elementary School District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, 2025

Bruce Bivins Secretary, Governing Board